
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

HOUSE BILL 471

50TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2011

INTRODUCED BY

Bill B. O’Neill

AN ACT

RELATING TO JUVENILE JUSTICE; PROVIDING THAT AN EMPLOYEE OF THE

CHILDREN, YOUTH AND FAMILIES DEPARTMENT SHALL NOT BE DESIGNATED

TO SERVE AS CHAIR OR VICE CHAIR OF THE JUVENILE PUBLIC SAFETY

ADVISORY BOARD.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

SECTION 1.  Section 32A-7A-5 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 2009,

Chapter 239, Section 62) is amended to read:

"32A-7A-5.  BOARD--CHAIR.--

A.  The governor shall designate one member of the

juvenile public safety advisory board to serve as chair.   

B.  The chair may designate two members of the board

to serve as regional vice chairs.

C.  An employee of the department shall not be

designated to serve as chair or vice chair of the board."

.185238.1



un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

SECTION 2.  EFFECTIVE DATE.--The effective date of the

provisions of this act is July 1, 2011.

- 2 -

.185238.1


