1	HOUSE BILL 471
2	50TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2011
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Bill B. O'Neill
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO JUVENILE JUSTICE; PROVIDING THAT AN EMPLOYEE OF THE
12	CHILDREN, YOUTH AND FAMILIES DEPARTMENT SHALL NOT BE DESIGNATED
13	TO SERVE AS CHAIR OR VICE CHAIR OF THE JUVENILE PUBLIC SAFETY
14	ADVISORY BOARD.
15	
16	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
17	SECTION 1. Section 32A-7A-5 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 2009,
18	Chapter 239, Section 62) is amended to read:
19	"32A-7A-5. BOARDCHAIR
20	A. The governor shall designate one member of the
21	juvenile public safety advisory board to serve as chair.
22	B. The chair may designate two members of the board
23	to serve as regional vice chairs.
24	C. An employee of the department shall not be
25	designated to serve as chair or vice chair of the board."
	.185238.1

I

underscored material = new
[bracketed material] = delete

	1	SECTION 2. EFFECTIVE DATEThe effective date of the
	2	provisions of this act is July 1, 2011.
	3	- 2 -
.] = delete	4	
	5	
	6	
	7	
	8	
	9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15	
	16	
	17	
	18	
	19	
ria]	20	
[bracketed material]	21	
	22	
	23	
[bra	24	
	25	
		.185238.1

<u>underscored material = new</u>